
INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY: ONE OF OUR REAL ESTATE SPECIALTIES

COLDWELL, BANKER AND COMPANY
57 Sutter Street. San Francisco (94104) Phone 781-5420

BROWN
JAMES ° (JOAN) H4070 17TM ST

--JAMES R (ROSE Z) OFC MGR
PORTER OIL H225 SOUTH HILL
eLVO

--JAMES * ORIVER MUNI RY R1278
THOMAS AV

--JAMESENA A STUOT R41 SHARON
ST

--JANE MRS SLSWN OROWEAT BAKERY
THRIFT SHOP R PACIFICA

--JANE K (WID WM V) RETD H603
ARBALLC OR

JANE M (HID ANTHONY) RETO
H3609 230 ST

--JANET 9KPR TRANS AMERICA BANK
H4 1 2BTH ST
JANET CLK R91 CANYON OR
JANETTE (KID WAVERLV) H290
LOMBARD ST APT 31

JANIE R1611 VALLEJO ST APT
204

JASON W (JOANNE) PHYS H1960
BUCHANAN ST

JASPER BARBER DO CITY BARBER
SHOP R841 SCOTT

JASPER R HI 280 GROVE ST APT
20 3

JEAN H1378 23D AV
JEAN ASST DIR CAL HEART ASSN
R GREENBRAE
J*AN H665 PAGE ST
JEAN A BD OF EDUC PS H265
BUCKINGHAM WAY APT 902

--JEANETTE R196I FILBERT ST APT
104

JEANNE E H6 LOCKSLEY AV APT
6E

JEANNE F MRS WITH BROWN &
ELKIN CONSTRUCTION CO INC
H247S 16TH AV

--JENNICE MRS REC»T JAMES 4
GAUGHRAN H2352 TARAVAL ST

--JERRY STUOT R135 9EULAH ST
--JERRY D HI230 BUCHANAN ST APT

1009
JERRY W ARTIST H1010 MASONIC
AV

--JERRY w H745 PINE ST APT 18
--JESSE B CONSTN WKR H107

SHOTWELL ST
--JESSE B (LUCILLE W) EMP PGtE

HI MADDUX AV
JESSE J POL1CEMN H3421 ANZA
ST APT 1

--JESSIE H1919 MC ALLISTER ST
JESSIE M MRS (LONNIE'S
CLEANERS) R OAKLAND
JESSIE M HSEKPR H1733 SCOTT
ST

JEUN H845 CALIFORNIA ST APT
40 1

--JILL H172 HAIGHT ST APT 7
--JIM H1701 TURK ST APT 17

JIM M (SUE) LONGSHOREMN H621
ETH AV

JIMMIE C (HESTELLAR)
LONGSHOREMN H258 LOBOS ST
JOANN MPS NURSE MARY'S HELP
HOSP H1508 SUNNYOALE AV

--JCANNA A H25 SAN PA6L0 AV
--JOE APT DIR LEONARDO NEWELL

CC P2000 VALLEJO ST APT 9
--JOE (ELIZ) CONSTN WKR H209

MINERVA ST
--JOE H733 CLAYTON ST
--JOE (ELAINE) EMP SWIFT

PACKING H2760 BUSH ST
JOE R967 INNES AV

--JOE N (REBA) H651 CLAYTON ST
--JOHN H1637 15TH ST APT 6
--JCHN H52 HARBOR RD
--JOHN (MARY) H531 BAY ST APT

264
--JOHN R1585 OAK ST

JOHN WLDR H201 WEBSTER ST
JOHN A (ALL IE F) CHIPPER
BETHLEHEM STEEL H342 MAOISON
ST

JOHN A ORES HONOLULU
DISTRIBUTORS INC R ATHERTON
JOHN A H491 BAY ST APT 144
JOHN C (DORIS) CHEM ENG
STANOARO OIL H4636 1TTH ST

JOHN C (CHRISTINE) SLSMN
LEEDS SHOES H160 MONTEREY
BLVO APT 9

JOHN E (8RENDA) LONGSHOREMN
H242 SOUTHRIDGE RD
JOHN E (GAIL L) RETD H516
ELLIS ST APT 206 .

JOHN F (ANNIE) LAB J D
CHRISTIAN ENGS H16 BRUCE AV

--JOHN F (BROWN REALTY) H2632
220 ST

--JOHN F PRSMN SCHLAGE LOCK
H481 AMHERST ST

--JOHN H (DORA) RETO H939 FELL
ST

--JOHN L CLK SP CO H122 ROSE ST
--JOHN M R444 SCOTT ST
--JOHN P H392 CRESCENT AV
--JOHN R (VALLEY CAVERN) R OALY

CITY
JOHN R (CAROL) TRAINER WEST
COMMUNITY ACTION H36 ARBOR
ST

--JOHN S (ANNA) PNTR UNITED AIR
LINES H51A NAPLES ST

--JOHN S PPES RUCKER FULLER CO
R ORINDA

--JOHN T H899 OAK ST APT 5
JOHN W MTCEMN CITY PURCH OEPT
H542 LINDEN ST APT 4

--JOHN W (CLAIRE E) PIPE FTP M
S T S H423 31ST AV

JOHNIE PETD H1906R GOLDEN
GATE AV

--JOHNNIE L JAN YMCA HI 275
OUESADA AV
JOHNNY M (RUTH) H192 CAINE AV

--JON L ASSOC PELTON £ GUNTER P
S*N MATEO

BROWN-JOROAN DON GERNES SLS REP
FUR OLR 151 UNION ST RM 401

BROWN JOSEPH MGR SCOPE EXHIBIT
CO R DALY CITY

--JOSEPH R HOTEL GARTLAND
JOSEPH (JENNIE) HI 24
PARNASSUS AV

BROWN
--JOSEPH H320B HAIGHT ST
--JOSEPH (MICHELLE) SHIP FITTER

HUNTERS POINT H949 HAYES ST
--JOSEPH H755S GEARY BLVO APT

303
JOSEPH H90 HEATHER AV APT 204

--JOSEPH A H1774 48TH AV
--JOSEPH A LWYR 690 MARKET ST

RM 715 H1905 BROADWAY ST
--JOSEPH A JR HI 40 EAGLE ST APT

3
--JOSEPH A CASH ST LUKES HOSP

H4 225 230 ST
--JOSEPH C (VIOLA) USN H538

GARFIELD ST
--JOSEPH G BANKER H2O01 GROVE

ST 4PT 1

--JOSEPH G STUOT R510 CRESTLAKE
OR
JOSEPH H (RUA D) RETD H579
SILVER AV

--JOSEPH P (IONE H) WHOL CHINA
1355 MARKET RM 287 H2355
37TH AV

--JOSEPH R LWYR H95 HEATHER AV
APT 16

JOSEPHINE L MILLINER SAKS
FIFTH AV HI 285 38TH AV

--JOY RETD H253 1 ANZA ST
--JOY C H157 OCTAVIA ST APT 4
--JOYCE MRS EMP PAC TEL R508

SCOTT ST APT 14
--JOYCE H40 OARRELL PL APT C
--JOYCE H1086 BUSH ST APT 501
--JOYCE H915 FRANKLIN ST APT

50 4
JUANITA MRS EMP PAC TEL H400
OAK ST APT 2—JUANITA M MPS RETD H1655
SACRAMENTO ST APT 15

--JUDGE H2I1 STEINER ST
--JUDITH H2433 FRANKLIN ST APT

4
BROWN JUG THE (RALPH SCHAEFER1

TAVERN 496 EDDY ST
BROWN JULIA NURSE S F GENL HOSP

H830 HAYES ST PT 206
JULIA (WID ARTH N) RETD H635
LISBON ST

--JULIE STUDT R6134 FULTON ST
--JULIUS R630 BRODERICK ST

--JUNE C MRS (RANDOLPH R
CLEMENT CO) R2535 LYON ST

JUSTA A (WID EDSON) H50
CHUMASERO DR APT 11M

--K C H550 BATTERY ST APT 1307
--K ELISE RETO H2740 GREEN ST
--K J H2390 POWELL ST APT 204
--KARESA MRS RETD H1515 GOLDEN

GATE AV
--KATH MRS MAID H1090 CAPITOL

AV
--KATH MRS OFC SEC PILLSBURY

MADISON G SUTRO H3445 PIERCE
ST APT 101

--KATH RETD H483 MONTEREY BLVD
KATH E (WIO 8ENJ M) H1454
19TH AV—KATH K (WID DANL E) RETD H39
OTSEGO AV

--KATHLEEN H2698 JACKSON ST APT
401

--KATHLEEN G MRS RETO H139
STATES ST

KATHRYN (WID FRED G) RETD H50
LAGUNA ST APT 102

--KATHY D TECH IBM H3250 LAGUNA
ST APT 310

KATRINKA MRS RETD R2325
ALEMANY BLVD

KAY L EMP AETNA INS R438 25TH
AV APT 1

KAY L MRS MGR ATHERTON ARMS
APTS R507 STEINER APT 7

--KEENE S EMP GREYHOUND R DALY
CITY

KELVIN (CAROL) POLICEMN CITY
POLICE OEPT H505 4TH AV

--KEN E R562 25TH AV
--KENNETH H20 FRANKLIN ST APT

208
KENNETH A (MARGT Z) RETO H136
MAYWOOD DR

KENNETH E (EVA) V-PRES
BROWN'S MOVING SERVICE R2827
PINE

--KENNETH H (MARGT) PROPERTY
MGR H2280 VALLEJO ST

--KENNETH L (EDNA L) CLK PAC
GAS H159 GUTTENBERG ST

KENT H120 SOUTHERN HEIGHTS AV
--KING (BERTHA) MEAT CTR WM

TOFFY MEATS H1465 FULTON ST
--KISIF MRS CUSTDN FED GOVT H50

TUCKER AV
--KRISTINE H2275 CALIFORNIA ST
--KURT B H615 WISCONSIN ST
--L A H3639 MARKET ST APT 1

--L A HI415 WALLER ST APT 3
L G (IZORA) H3069 CALIFORNIA
ST

L J MRS H155 JACKSON ST APT
2406

--L M MRS H2380 CALIFORNIA ST
APT 103

L R H1700 WALLER ST APT 4
L T H980 WISCONSIN ST
L V HI 170 GUERRERO ST APT 108
L W (ROSEMARIE) CHIRO H1909
JUOAH ST

--LABE (WINNIE) MACH H48
GERMANIA ST

--LANA H16 MIDWAY ST
--LARRY (ROBERTA) MEAT CTR

GAFFNEY & CO H251A GIRARD ST
--LARRY A H4137 24TH ST APT 6
LAURA OFC SEC BLUE SHIELD
H763 GUERRERO ST

--LAVON B (WID FRANK) RETD H631
O'FARRELL ST APT 30 2

--LAVON H (VIRGINIA S) V-PRES
WYNMAN-BROWN CO R631
O'FARRELL

--LAWRENCE (RUBY) EMP HUNTERS
PT H1315 KEARNY ST

--LAWRENCE (SUSAN) ( BROWN'S
LITTLE ANTIQUE SHOP)

--LAWRENCE (ELIZ) RETD H319
STAPLES AV

--LAWRENCE HI 369 PAGE ST
--LAWRENCE (ANTON I A) H4000

JUOAH ST APT 5

BROWN
--LAWRENCE (LINDA) ELECTN ARC

ELECTRIC H106 FAIR OAKS ST
APT 6

--LAWRENCE R USA H2200 LARKIN
ST APT 4

--LAWRENCE V EMP PAC TEL H587
BURNETT AV APT 2

--LAWRENCE W H1987 CALIFORNIA
ST APT 301

LE ROY (LOUISE) H1255 FULTON
ST

--LEE H1029 GEARY ST APT 26
LEE H1045 MASON ST APT 9

--LELANO F (MARJORIE) LIEUT
CITY FIRE DEPT H1721 21ST AV

LELLA NURSE CALIFNIA
CONVALESCENT HOSP R792 LYONS
ST

LEMMIE E (DOROTHY I) WLDR
H1754 ALABAMA ST

--LENA E (WID LEON M) H1454
30 TH AV

--LEO A (GWEN) EMP PG&E H999
LAGUNA ST APT 101

--LEO M (JENNIE) DIR KORET OF
CAL H3001 JUDAH ST

--LEODIS HI 133 LAGUNA ST APT
1001

--LEON SEAMN H8 1 1 PAGE ST APT 4
--LFONA B RETO HB19 4 1 ST AV

LEONARD RETO H99S DIVISADERO
ST APT 303

LEONARD C (DOROTHY C) INS REP
STATE COMPENSATION H1B06
15TH AV

--LEONARD F H349 FILLMORE ST
APT 201

--LEROY HAIR STYLIST H362
CUMBERLAND ST

LEROY A ACCT (IRVING ROSEN t
CO) R SAN RAFAEL

--LESLIE (ADELINE J) RETO H275
LONDON ST

--LESLIE R2927 SACRAMENTO ST
APT 7—LESLIE (ELIZ) GRINDER H 1 46
GAVEN ST

--LESLIE H43 HOUSTON ST
--LESLIE H211 GOUGH ST APT 19
--LESLIE T ACCT SEC BK OF AM

R888 CORBETT AV
--LETA F (WID THOS B) RETD R481

AMHERST ST
--LEW H2656 VAN NESS AV APT 7

LEWIS MGR CREST CAR WASH R
PALO ALTO

--LEWIS J (SIDNEY ADLER CO) R
ORINDA

--LEWIS L (OTILLIA) MECH UNITED
AIRLINES H95 MERCURY ST

--LILLIAN (WID OLIVER) HI 299
OUESADA AV

--LILLIAN RETO R1592 FULTON ST
--LILLIAN E H1209 2D AV
--LILLIAN R (WID MARK F) RETD

H812 RUSSIA AV
--LILLY S RETD H1832 BAKER ST
--LINDA STUDT R1514 CASTRO ST

LINDA R90 VIRGIL ST
LINDA MRS HBO WEST POINT RD
APT 102

LINDA A BROKERAGE SEC R1775
BROADWAY ST APT 3

--LIONEL G STUDT H7 1 BEHR AV
--LISTON H (ALICE) EMP B A N Y

H718 MONTEREY BLVD
--LIZZIE 8 STUDT R1674 10TH AV
--LLOYO H1240 GROVE ST APT 4
--LLOYD JR STUDT R838 DARIEN

WAY
--LLOYD F (AGNES) H838 DARIEN

WAY
--LLOYD H (VIVIAN M) MTCEMN

ROBT MORRY INC H1954 420 AV
--LLOYD J (MARY) CARP H791 26TH

AV
--LOIS J H1580 FILBERT ST APT

14
--LOIS N H1515 JACKSON ST APT 3

LONNIE R1329 BAKER ST
--LORAINE E H764 47TH AV
--LORELEI STUDT HI515 GREENWICH

ST APT 103
--LOREN W (MABEL M) RETO H1703

CASTRO ST
LORENA H305 FRANKLIN ST APT
28

--LORENA H760 6TH AV APT 1

--LORIN S H2730 SAN BRUNO AV
APT H

--L0RNA D MRS CSP 906 SHREVE
BLDG H1201 CALIFORNIA ST APT
204

LORRAINE MGR PAGE ST GUEST
HOUSE 1650 OCTAVIA H1500
PAGE ST

--LOTTIE H1441 LYON ST
--LOUIS CONSTN WKR H1211A SCOTT

ST
--LOUIS R265 FELL ST APT 106
--LOUIS (ARVILLE) MTCEMN UNITED

AIRLINES H1924B BUSH ST
--LOUIS D (ROMER BROWN MILLER &

MURPHY) R LOS ANGELES
--LOUIS E H23 CASTRO ST
--LOUISE G H2518 SAN BRUNO AV
--LOUISE M (PRESIDO TRAVELODGE

MOTEL) R2755 LOMBARD
LOUISE R (WID EOW J) H245
YERBA 8UENA AV

LOWELL PNTR H3973 25TH ST
--LUCILE M MRS OFC MGR JED W

BURNS H2465 FILBERT ST APT 1

--LULA PRSR RITE-WAY CLNS R 1 50
NOE ST

--LYDIA H REAR 338 NOE ST
--LYLE T (KATH F) (SPORTS QUIZ)

H474 36TH AV
--LYNN OFC SEC STANDARD OIL

R3425 JACKSON ST
--LYNNE NURSE SAINT JOSEPH'S

HOSP H4437 KIRKHAM ST
M A H131 RALSTON ST

--M A H1569 45TH AV
--M C H4135 17TH ST 4PT 201
--M L H440 DAVIS ST APT 1115
--MABEL H376 ELLIS ST APT 403
--MA8EL MRS HI846 25TH ST
--MABEL (WID HARRY) H2650 40TH

AV
--MABEL MRS H121 SHOTWELL ST

D. ZELINSKY & SONS
Incorporated

SINCE ISM

PAINTING — WATERPROOFING

MARINE MINTING AND DECORATING

PHONE 621-7400
975 BRYANT STREET

BROWN
--MABEL EMP PURITY STORES R340

CHtJRCH ST
--MABEL H MRS H1467 1 7TH AV
--MABLE MRS H1030 PALOU AV APT

I

--MACK B SLSMN SAFWAY STEEL
SCAFFOLDS R PALO ALTO

--MAOIE (WIO CHARLES C) RETD
H505 POTRERO AV

--MAE MRS H140 HAROLD AV
--MAGGIE HSEKPR PAUL HOFFMAN

H937 PAGE ST
--MAGGIE L MRS MATRON 80 OF

EDUC H348 SPRUCE ST
--MALCHOLM H1319 COLE ST— MALINDA H216 DOWNEY ST
--MAMIE H MRS RETD H1457 230 AV
--MAN0Y (WID WALTER) H9 DAKOTA

ST
--MARGT MGR OIAMOND VILLA APTS

R68 DIAMOND ST APT 3
--MARGT (WID HUGH) RETD H2400

PACIFIC AV APT 701
--MARGT A H610 CLIPPER ST APT 7
--MARGT C MRS H810 GONZALEZ OR

APT 1

J

--MARGT O RETD H937 LAKE ST
--MARGT H EMP MARSH & MC LENNAN

H234 1A JACKSON ST
--MARGT L H2B38 GOLDEN GATE AV
--MARGT M MRS H20 SERRANO DR
--MARGUERITE E CLK CHILO

WELFARE DEPT CITY H1550
FILBERT ST APT 10

MARGUERITE M MRS COOK MORNING
GLORY CATERERS HI514 CASTRO
ST—MARIA MRS CLK AETNA INS H262
BDCANA ST

--MARIAM (WTO MARTIN) H739 40TH
AV

--MARIAN RI20 DELMAR ST
MARIAN C MRS H123 19TH AV
MARIAN H (WID JAME5) H1765
17TH AV

--MARIE STAT TVP H1670 HAYES ST
APT 3

MARIE MRS CLK RAY'S OWL
REXALL DRUGS R1S91 40TH AV

MARIE L (WID ADELBERT) RETD
HI 583 38TH AV

--MARILYN NURSE CHILORENS HOSP
H25 GLENDALE ST APT 1

--MARILYNN R30 CHICAGO WAY
MARION (WIO WALT) H976
CLAYTON ST

--MARION H40 CERVANTES BLVD APT
2

--MARION TCHR SARAH DIX HAMLIN
SCH R BOX 9062 PRESIQIO
STATION

--MARJORIE H3049 MARKET ST
--MARJORIE MRS EMP FAIRMONT

HOTEL R2148 STEINER ST
--MARJORIE STUOT R161 PINEHURST

WAY
--MARJORIE MAID OREGON HOTEL

R320 VALENCIA ST
--MARJORIE A TCHR H2400 PACIFIC

AV APT 407
--MARK L STUDT R1958 220 AV
--MARY H2973 FOLSOM ST APT 5—MARY MRS H1763 GOLDEN GATE AV

APT 12
--MARY MRS OFC SEC H169A

BELVEDERE ST
--MARY R814 S VAN NESS AV

MARY STUDT R230 SAOOWA ST
--MARY H145 WILLARO ST

MARY (WID JOHN) RETO R501 LOS
PALMOS DR

--MARY A MRS H2425 POST ST
MARY A (WID LOUIS E) RETD
H242 GRANADA AV

--MARY C MRS H1707 GRANT AV
--MARY C H501 DOUGLASS ST APT 7

MARY E (WID JAMES) CLK TYP
CITY H1534 FUNSTON AV

--MARY J H3534 CLAY ST
MARY J H3983 17TH ST APT 5
MARY J (WID ARTH) RETD H495
VALENCIA ST APT 30

B

MARY JANE L I BRN CITY COUNTY
PUB LIBRARY R2201 BAKER

--MARY K MRS OFC SEC SWISS AIRL
LINES R2289 15TH ST

MARY K MED SEC DR MAX SCHECK
H3862 CALIFORNIA ST APT 3—MARY K STUDT R197 GLADSTONE
DR

MARY L R70 VERNON ST
--MARY L RETD H535 TAYLOR ST

ART 207
MARY M MRS H3837 JACKSON ST

--MARY M EMP SWISS AIRLINES
H2289 15TH ST

SHELL CHEMICAL
COMPANY

AMMONIA DIVISION

7th FLOOR
100 BUSH STREET
SAN FRANCISCO

PHONE (415) 392-5400

P
A
C
I

F
I

C
GAS

and

ELECTRIC

CO.

General

Office

245 Market

Street

Division

Office

375 Mission

Street

Phone

781-4211

TRANSAMERICA TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY
(SAN FRANCISCO COUNTY HEADQUARTERS)

214 VAN NESS AVENUE, SAN FRANCISCO PHONE 863-3080

co


